

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4268 OF 2002

GAYA NARAYAN PATHAK @ GAYA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ADDL.MEMBER,BOARD OF REVENUE & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

On consideration of the totality of the facts and
circumstances of the case, particularly in view of the subsequent
events, no interference is called for. The Civil Appeal is devoid
of any merit and is, accordingly, disposed of. No costs.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
29th JULY, 2010
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4268 OF 2002

GAYA NARAYAN PATHAK @ GAYA PATHAK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADDL. MEMBER BOARD OF REVENUE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Pandey,Adv.
Mr.Fuzail Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manish Mohan, Adv.
 Ms.Anita Mohan, Adv.
 Mr.K.N.Sinha, Adv.
 for Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is disposed of, in terms of the
signed order. No costs.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)